
Combo Dabblers 2019 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 15th, 2019 

Position pairings: 4 vs 3  7 vs 2  1 vs 6  5 vs 8 
 

Team 1: Metro Boyz 
 

Score: 92.0 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Zach Gabbert  17 18.92 2.9 19.9 18.79 2.9 14 0  263 
  Bradley Hoffhein   14.60 5.9  14.60 5.9 5 0  73 
  Adam Horst  14 16.15 4.8 18.8 16.00 4.9 14 0  224 
  Jacob Mehlhorn   11.88 7.8  15.83 5.0 6 0  95 
  Will Ostenson  12 18.60 3.1 15.1 18.00 3.5 11 1  198 
  Cody Pederson   18.44 3.2  18.44 3.2 9 0  166 
  Justin Pederson   13.90 6.4  13.90 6.4 10 0  139 
  James Ross  10 15.46 5.3 15.3 15.07 5.6 14 0  211 
*Ronnie Tamblyn  21 17.69 3.7 23.0 17.93 3.6 14 0  251 
 
 

Team 2: The Gun Slingers 
 

Score: 110.4 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*John "JC" Collins  20 20.85 1.5 21.5 20.79 1.5 14 1  291 
  Mo Collins  4 4.92 12.7 16.7 4.85 12.7 13 0  63 
  Sam Collins  20 17.69 3.7 23.0 17.86 3.6 14 0  250 
  Tom Forrest  18 16.62 4.5 22.5 16.71 4.4 14 0  234 
  Brad Motl  9 11.46 8.1 17.1 11.29 8.2 14 0  158 
  Dave Myers  15 15.23 5.4 20.4 15.21 5.5 14 0  213 
  Jeff Stahlberger  20 14.31 6.1 23.0 14.71 5.8 14 0  206 
 



Combo Dabblers 2019 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 15th, 2019 

Position pairings: 4 vs 3  7 vs 2  1 vs 6  5 vs 8 
 

Team 3: Combo Crushers 
 

Score: 111.5 Points: 2 Total: 12 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Phil Berg  16 18.77 3.0 19.0 18.57 3.1 14 0  260 
  Mike Flatin  15 15.00 5.6 20.6 15.00 5.6 13 0  195 
  Bob Hanson  15 19.38 2.5 17.5 19.07 2.8 14 0  267 
  Seth Hanson  18 16.69 4.4 22.4 16.79 4.3 14 0  235 
  Scott Johnson  7 15.82 5.0 12.0 15.08 5.5 12 0  181 
  Jason Knowler  18 15.00 5.6 23.0 15.21 5.5 14 0  213 
  Mike Kruse  16 14.15 6.2 22.2 14.29 6.1 14 0  200 
  Dana Norenberg  17 14.92 5.7 22.7 15.07 5.6 14 0  211 
*Jason Schmidt  17 17.31 4.0 21.0 17.29 4.0 14 0  242 
  Steve Woo  13 11.23 8.2 21.2 11.36 8.2 14 0  159 
 
 

Team 4: Lani Guns 
 

Score: 105.8 Points: 0 Total: 12 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Craig Coil  15 16.23 4.7 19.7 16.14 4.8 14 0  226 
  Duffy Hammond  16 17.92 3.6 19.6 17.79 3.6 14 0  249 
  Kenny Huntington  19 17.08 4.1 23.0 17.21 4.1 14 0  241 
  Carl Johnson  14 14.46 6.0 20.0 14.43 6.0 14 0  202 
*Mike Lanigan  16 19.85 2.2 18.2 19.57 2.4 14 0  274 
  Scott Lanigan  18 17.77 3.7 21.7 17.79 3.6 14 0  249 
  Tim Lanigan  16 16.92 4.3 20.3 16.86 4.3 14 0  236 
  Tommy Neary  9 15.54 5.2 14.2 15.07 5.6 14 0  211 
  Matt Ruzek  17 17.38 3.9 20.9 17.36 4.0 14 0  243 
 



Combo Dabblers 2019 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 15th, 2019 

Position pairings: 4 vs 3  7 vs 2  1 vs 6  5 vs 8 
 

Team 5: MBUSA 
 

Score: 102.4 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Bruce Halverson  9 17.92 3.6 12.6 17.29 4.0 14 0  242 
*Scot Hopper  21 20.77 1.6 22.6 20.79 1.5 14 1  291 
  John Huser  20 20.31 1.9 21.9 20.29 1.9 14 2  284 
  Fred Klein   21.50 1.1  21.50 1.1 2 0  43 
  Steve Klein   16.00 4.9  16.00 4.9 2 0  32 
  Kyle Mohs  20 19.62 2.4 22.4 19.64 2.4 14 0  275 
  Brett Wahl   19.56 2.4  19.56 2.4 9 1  176 
  Eric Wahl  18 15.85 5.0 23.0 16.00 4.9 14 0  224 
 
 

Team 6: General Marksmen 
 

Score: 113.0 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Doug Benoit  17 17.08 4.1 21.1 17.07 4.2 14 0  239 
  Rob Borcherding   6.67 11.4  6.67 11.4 9 0  60 
*Mo Dyer  17 15.00 5.6 22.6 15.14 5.5 14 0  212 
  Eddie Engesether  11 16.69 4.4 15.4 16.29 4.7 14 0  228 
  Ryan Horton   9.50 9.5  9.50 9.5 8 0  76 
  Steve Long  21 19.31 2.6 23.0 19.43 2.5 14 0  272 
  Al Pickett  11 15.54 5.2 16.2 15.21 5.5 14 0  213 
  Keith Pickett  14 12.33 7.5 21.5 12.46 7.4 13 0  162 
  Todd Robyn  20 16.58 4.5 23.0 16.85 4.3 13 0  219 
  Mike Tieden  15 11.67 7.9 22.9 12.00 7.7 10 0  120 
 



Combo Dabblers 2019 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 15th, 2019 

Position pairings: 4 vs 3  7 vs 2  1 vs 6  5 vs 8 
 

Team 7: Follow Through 
 

Score: 105.6 Points: 0 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jeff A  11 9.77 9.3 20.3 9.86 9.2 14 0  138 
  Tom Holden  19 20.85 1.5 20.5 20.71 1.6 14 0  290 
*Adam Knorr  22 19.38 2.5 23.0 19.57 2.4 14 0  274 
  Andrew Lamers  14 16.31 4.7 18.7 16.14 4.8 14 0  226 
  Chad O  13 14.62 5.9 18.9 14.50 6.0 14 0  203 
  Kirby O  14 19.31 2.6 16.6 18.93 2.9 14 0  265 
  Jacque Poquette  22 17.54 3.8 23.0 17.86 3.6 14 0  250 
 
 

Team 8: League average 
 

Score: 105.8 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
          0 0  0 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
 
 
Combo Dabblers 2019 Team Standings through week 14 
 
Team 4 Lani Guns 12.0 
Team 3 Combo Crushers 12.0 
Team 7 Follow Through 8.0 
Team 6 General Marksmen 6.0 
Team 2 The Gun Slingers 6.0 
Team 8 League average 4.0 
Team 5 MBUSA 4.0 
Team 1 Metro Boyz 4.0 
 
The winner of the second third will be determined by week 15 scores.  
Team 4, Lani Guns vs Team 3, Combo Crushers 



Combo Dabblers 2019 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 14 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Scot Hopper 291 20.79 14 1 MBUSA 
John "JC" Collins 291 20.79 14 1 The Gun Slingers 
Tom Holden 290 20.71 14 0 Follow Through 
John Huser 284 20.29 14 2 MBUSA 
Kyle Mohs 275 19.64 14 0 MBUSA 
Mike Lanigan 274 19.57 14 0 Lani Guns 
Adam Knorr 274 19.57 14 0 Follow Through 
Steve Long 272 19.43 14 0 General Marksmen 
Bob Hanson 267 19.07 14 0 Combo Crushers 
Kirby O 265 18.93 14 0 Follow Through 
Zach Gabbert 263 18.79 14 0 Metro Boyz 
Phil Berg 260 18.57 14 0 Combo Crushers 
Ronnie Tamblyn 251 17.93 14 0 Metro Boyz 
Jacque Poquette 250 17.86 14 0 Follow Through 
Sam Collins 250 17.86 14 0 The Gun Slingers 
Scott Lanigan 249 17.79 14 0 Lani Guns 
Duffy Hammond 249 17.79 14 0 Lani Guns 
Matt Ruzek 243 17.36 14 0 Lani Guns 
Jason Schmidt 242 17.29 14 0 Combo Crushers 
Bruce Halverson 242 17.29 14 0 MBUSA 
Kenny Huntington 241 17.21 14 0 Lani Guns 
Doug Benoit 239 17.07 14 0 General Marksmen 
Tim Lanigan 236 16.86 14 0 Lani Guns 
Seth Hanson 235 16.79 14 0 Combo Crushers 
Tom Forrest 234 16.71 14 0 The Gun Slingers 
Eddie Engesether 228 16.29 14 0 General Marksmen 
Craig Coil 226 16.14 14 0 Lani Guns 
Andrew Lamers 226 16.14 14 0 Follow Through 
Adam Horst 224 16.00 14 0 Metro Boyz 
Eric Wahl 224 16.00 14 0 MBUSA 
Todd Robyn 219 16.85 13 0 General Marksmen 
Jason Knowler 213 15.21 14 0 Combo Crushers 
Al Pickett 213 15.21 14 0 General Marksmen 
Dave Myers 213 15.21 14 0 The Gun Slingers 
Mo Dyer 212 15.14 14 0 General Marksmen 
James Ross 211 15.07 14 0 Metro Boyz 
Tommy Neary 211 15.07 14 0 Lani Guns 
Dana Norenberg 211 15.07 14 0 Combo Crushers 



Jeff Stahlberger 206 14.71 14 0 The Gun Slingers 
Chad O 203 14.50 14 0 Follow Through 
Carl Johnson 202 14.43 14 0 Lani Guns 
Mike Kruse 200 14.29 14 0 Combo Crushers 
Will Ostenson 198 18.00 11 1 Metro Boyz 
Mike Flatin 195 15.00 13 0 Combo Crushers 
Scott Johnson 181 15.08 12 0 Combo Crushers 
Brett Wahl 176 19.56 9 1 MBUSA 
Cody Pederson 166 18.44 9 0 Metro Boyz 
Keith Pickett 162 12.46 13 0 General Marksmen 
Steve Woo 159 11.36 14 0 Combo Crushers 
Brad Motl 158 11.29 14 0 The Gun Slingers 
Justin Pederson 139 13.90 10 0 Metro Boyz 
Jeff A 138 9.86 14 0 Follow Through 
Mike Tieden 120 12.00 10 0 General Marksmen 
Jacob Mehlhorn 95 15.83 6 0 Metro Boyz 
Ryan Horton 76 9.50 8 0 General Marksmen 
Bradley Hoffhein 73 14.60 5 0 Metro Boyz 
Mo Collins 63 4.85 13 0 The Gun Slingers 
Rob Borcherding 60 6.67 9 0 General Marksmen 
Fred Klein 43 21.50 2 0 MBUSA 
Steve Klein 32 16.00 2 0 MBUSA 
 0 0.00 0 0 League average 
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